04-16-1999

1 108121 11011 =====		
101012304		
FORM COVER SHEET	Commissioner of Patents	and Trademan

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231779 /77 /2 // 12: 25		
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	OPR/FINALICE -		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	. Attorney Docket No.: TN-0580-B		
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
obert P. Welsh P. Brent Boyd	Black & Decker Inc.		
obert P. Welsh P. Brent Boyd obert S. Gehret Barry D. Wixey	Drummond Plaza Office Park		
ichael L. O'Banion Louis M. Shadeck	1423 Kirkwood Highway		
dditional name(s) of conveying	Newark, Delaware 19711 U.S.A.		
arty(ies) attached?Yes X_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No		
. Transaction To Be Recorded:			
X AssignmentChange of NameSecurity AgreementOther			
Execution Date: March 5/6/8/9/31, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):		
U.S. Serial No. 09/021,265			
Filed: February 18, 1998			
Additional numbers attached?Yes <u>X</u> No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
ACCOUNT ADDRESS AND ASSESSMENT OF THE SECOND			
ATTN: ADAN AYALA - TW199 THE BLACK & DECKER CORPORATION			
701 EAST JOPPA ROAD			
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40</u>		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
5/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000222 022548 09021265	X Authorized to charge any deficiencies in enclosed fees to deposit account		
C:581 40.00 CH			
hindi dayaa cu	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2548		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2548 (duplicate copy enclosed)		
	(duplicate copy enclosed)		
DO NOT	(duplicate copy enclosed)		
DO NOT	(duplicate copy enclosed) USE THIS SPACE		
DO NOT 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	(duplicate copy enclosed) USE THIS SPACE Formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
DO NOT 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	(duplicate copy enclosed) USE THIS SPACE		

ascovb&d.for.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, ROBERT P. WELSH, of 282 Longstreet, Gettysburg, Pennsylvania 17325, U.S.A., ROBERT S. GEHRET of 3670 Mandolin Drive, Hampstead, Maryland 21074, U.S.A., MICHAEL L. O'BANION, of 1230 Canon Way, Westminster, Maryland 21157, U.S.A., P. BRENT BOYD, of 42 Mill Creek Cove, Jackson, Tennessee 38305, U.S.A., BARRY D. WIXEY, of 2401 Paula Drive, Jonesboro, Arkansas 72404, U.S.A., and LOUIS M. SHADECK, of 1095 St. Paul Church Road, Clover, South Carolina 29710, U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PORTABLE WOOD PLANING MACHINE WITH SWITCHED RELUCTANCE MOTOR

(identified as Attorney Docket No. $\underline{\text{TN-0580-B}}$) for which we have on even date herewith signed and dated an application for Letters Patent of the United States. We believe we are the original, first and joint inventors of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought;

AND WHEREAS, BLACK & DECKER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, having a place of business at Newark, Delaware, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said BLACK & DECKER INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as fully set forth and described in the application; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patents on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations—in—part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said BLACK & DECKER INC. as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors and assigns; and we do hereby agree that

PATENT REEL: 9882 FRAME: 0333

CONTINUATION OF ASSIGNMENT FOR

PORTABLE WOOD PLANING MACHINE WITH SWITCHED RELUCTANCE MOTOR DOCKET NO. TN-0580-B

the said Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said Corporation, its successors or assigns.

Lebert P. Welsh	× MARCH 5 99
ROBERT P. WELSH	Date
x Roll Schot	x 3/8/99
ROBERT S. GEHRET	Date
Andre Damon	March 6 1999 Date
MICHAEL L. O'BANION	Daťe
P. BRENT BOYD	Date
BARRY D. WIXEY	Date
TOTAL W SHADECK	Date

TN0580BAS.DEC.doc

PATENT REEL: 9882 FRAME: 0334

CONTINUATION OF ASSIGNMENT FOR

PORTABLE WOOD PLANING MACHINE WITH SWITCHED RELUCTANCE MOTOR DOCKET NO. TN-0580-B

the said Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said Corporation, its successors or assigns.

ROBERT P. WELSH	Date
ROBERT S. GEHRET	Date
MICHAEL L. O'BANION	Date
P. BRENT BOYD	Date 3/9/99
LOUIS M. SHADECK	Date

TNOSSOBAS.DEC.doc

2

CONTINUATION OF ASSIGNMENT FOR

PORTABLE WOOD PLANING MACHINE WITH SWITCHED RELUCTANCE MOTOR DOCKET NO. TN-0580-B

the said Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said Corporation, its successors or assigns.

ROBERT P. WELSH	Date
ROBERT S. GEHRET	Date
MICHAEL L. O'BANION	Date
B. Brent Son	3/8/99
P. BRENT BOYD	Date
BARRY D. WIXEY	Date
LOUIS M. SHADECK	3/31/99 Date
LOUIS M. SHADECK	Date

TN0580BAS.DBC.doc